

SLP(C)No. 17219 OF 2000

ITEM No.2

Court No.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17219/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2000 in WP 7759/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHYAM KESHARI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SURYA LAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(office report on default)

Date : 01/03/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Manoj K.Mishra,Adv.for  
Mr. N.S. Bisht,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Anup Choudhary,Sr,Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

Four weeks' time as prayed is allowed to comply  
with the office report.

.SP1

(Rajesh Kumar)  
PA to Addl. Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master